

## **Blount County Government**

359 Court Street Maryville, TN 37804-5906

## **Agenda**

## **Beer Board**

Commissioner Steve Mikels, Chairperson
Commissioner Richard Carver, Vice Chair
Commissioner Robbie Bennett
Commissioner Misty Davis
Commissioner Ron French
Commissioner Scott King
Commissioner Staci Lawhorn
Commissioner Earl McMahan
Commissioner Dawn Reagan

Thursday, February 16, 2023

6:00 PM

**Blount County Courthouse, Room 430** 

Live stream via https://zoom.us/join Zoom Meeting ID: 892 1491 8149

## **ROLL CALL**

- A. SETTING OF AGENDA.
- **B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES.**
- 1. Minutes of Beer Board Meeting for February 7, 2023.

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Minutes of Beer Board Meeting 2023-Feb-07</u>

- C. PUBLIC INPUT ON ITEMS ON THE AGENDA.
- D. UNFINISHED BUSINESS.
- E. NEW BUSINESS.
- 1. Public Hearing of a Request for an On-Premises Beer Permit Application for Mountain Investments LLC, d/b/a Smoky Mountain Speedway at 809 Brick Mill Rd., Maryville, TN 37801.

Attachments: Mountain Investments LLC dba Smoky Mountain Speedway - ON Premises Per

Notice Beer Permit Application 2023-Feb-16

Public Notice of Beer Board Meeting 2023-Feb-16

- **2.** Setting of the Next Beer Board Meeting.
- F. ADJOURNMENT.